ORM PTO-1595	08-14-1998			
To the Honorable Commissi	oner c. 100793081	he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying pa	arty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael P. Cooke		Name: Lucas Industries		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address: Stratford Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(les) attached? Tes X No	Solihull, B90 4LA, ENGLAND		
3. Nature of conveyance	:	Street Address: Stratford Road		
<u>x</u> Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreemen	t Change of Name	Country: Solihull, B90 4LA, ENGLAND		
Oth <u>er</u>		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YzstNo		
Execution Date: 06/2	6/98			
June 30, 1998				
5. Name and address of party concerning document should				
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
 Name and address of party concerning document should Name:	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
 Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Jeffrey S. Ka</u> Address: <u>Price, Hene</u> 	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper, itton	 Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: <u>Jeffrey S. Ka</u> Address: <u>Price, Hene</u> <u>DeWitt & L</u> Street Address: <u>Po</u>	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper, itton			
 Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Jeffrey S. Ka Address:Price, HeneDeWitt & L Street Address:Po 	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper, itton st Office Box 2567 State:MIZIP:49501			
 Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Jeffrey S. Ka	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper, itton st Office Box 2567 			
 Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Jeffrey S. Ka Address:Price. Hene DeWitt & L Street Address:Po City:Grand Rapids 9. Statement and signate To the best of my know 	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper, itton st Office Box 2567 			
 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Jeffrey S. Ka Address: _Price. Hene DeWitt & L Street Address:Po City:Grand Rapids 9. Statement and signatu To the best of my know copy is a true copy of Jeffrey S. Kapteyn 	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper, itton st Office Box 2567 			
 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Jeffrey S. Ka_Address:Price. Hene	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper, itton st Office Box 2567 			
 5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:Jeffrey S. Ka Address: _Price. Hene DeWitt & L Street Address:Po City:Grand Rapids 9. Statement and signatu To the best of my know copy is a true copy of Jeffrey S. Kapteyn 	to whom correspondence d be mailed: pteyn eveld, Cooper, itton st Office Box 2567 			

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

- (1) Michael Peter COOKE
- (2)
- (3)
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:- FUEL INJECTOR

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on June 30, 1998 under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS LUCAS INDUSTRIES public limited company of Stratford Road, Solihuli, B90 4LA, ENGLAND

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on **26** day of **TUNE** 1996 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this 26 day	of JUNÉ	19 9
---	----------------	-------------

WITNESSES:

INVENTOR(S):

- (1) Michael Peker Cooke
- (2)
- (3)

(4) _____

(5) _____

(6)

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 08/04/1998